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 Dalmatians 
 Dalmatians, Puppy (6‐9 Months)  Dogs 
  5 South Wind's On The Spot Avengers Assemble. NP62915302 
 10/30/2020  Breeder: Marie S Slagle. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Kodak Moment  Dam: CH Seaspecs N On  
 The Spot's Live Your Dash. Owner:Lyla Rumler|Marie Slagle.   

  9 Easy To Spot Notorious Af. NP62928102 
 9/25/2020  Breeder: Julie Sandoval/Angie Henderson. Sire: Easy To Spot Joaquin On Water  Dam: CH  
 Easy To Spot No F's Given. Owner:Julie Sandoval.   

 15 CarriageHill N Backdraft's Yankee Clipper. NP63384003 
 11/15/2020  Breeder: Amber Spradlin. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCHG  
 CH Siren N CarriageHill's Make Way For The Furious. Owner:Erin McFeaters|Amber Spradlin .   

 17 1 Snowood Dakota Guardian of the Woods. NP63682201 
 11/1/2020  Breeder: Deborah Smith/Meg Ispas-Hennessey/Kristine K Benoit. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into  
 The Woods CGC  Dam: CH Snowood Dakota When You Wish Upon A Star. Owner:Meg Ispas- 
 Hennessey|Kristine Benoit.   

 19 3 Snowood Dakota Hoptimum Spirit. NP63682203 
 11/1/2020  Breeder: Deborah Smith/Meg Ispas-Hennessey/Kristine K Benoit. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into  
 The Woods CGC  Dam: CH Snowood Dakota When You Wish Upon A Star. Owner:John Wilson|Meg  
 Ispas-Hennessey.   

 21 2 Aftons And Ravins Box Of Chocolates. NP63723908 
 11/11/2020  Breeder: Timothy Kopet/Sandra Kopet. Sire: CH Paisleys Masked Marauder CDX  Dam: GCH 
  CH Centurion Cheeky Bella Rosa. Owner:Patrick D. Jones.   

 27 AB Planett's Top Story. NP65521203 
 12/19/2020  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: GCHG CH Bayside's Good Fortune  
 CA  Dam: GCHS CH Planett's Fly Me To The Moon. Owner:Karen Compton|Barbara Kaplan-Barrett.   

 29 4 Planett's Cruisin' To The Oldies. NP65521207 
 12/19/2020  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: GCHG CH Bayside's Good Fortune  
 CA  Dam: GCHS CH Planett's Fly Me To The Moon. Owner:Mary and Michael Sudzina|Barbara Kaplan- 
 Barrett and Edward Barrett.   

 31 Dalmino's Sharp Dressed Man. NY00051901 
 12/19/2020  Breeder: Mrs. Lori Finlayson. Sire: CH Bayside N Limestone This Is Howie Do It  Dam: CH  
 Dalmino's Shaken Not Stirred. Owner:Lori  Finlayson.   

 
 Dalmatians, Puppy (9‐12 Months)  Dogs 
 35 Snowood Boundless Autumn Sky. NP60788102 
 7/16/2020  Breeder: Lena L. Cichocki/Meg Ispas-Hennessey/Cheryl Byland. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota  
 Snowood Starry Starry Night  Dam: CH Snowood Crystal Blue Pearl. Owner:Jennifer Steinbrecher|Meg  
 Ispas-Hennessey.   

 37 Choco Chip Batik Cyclone Weather Alert TKN. NP60967102 
 7/22/2020  Breeder: Kelly Flannigan/Laura Olsen. Sire: GCH CH Batik's Wind In The Willows TD2 CGC   
 Dam: GCH CH Choco Chip Gone With The Wind NA NAJ NAP NJP RATCHX CZ8B CGC TK.  
 Owner:Breyer Ott|Rosie Branaman.   

 39 4 Engine Co N Bellemar's Grand Slam. NP60973309 
 7/26/2020  Breeder: Martha Schneider/Katie Shepard/Marie Debbie Zink/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH  
 Engine Co N Bretd Incident Commander CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: GCHB CH Bellemar's  
 Honey Badger. Owner:Joanne Shupp|Katy Leinweber|Dave Leinweber.   

 41 Juju N Onsengeltje Here We Go Again. NP61027201 
 8/1/2020  Breeder: Toni Linstedt/Carola Adams. Sire: GCH CH Carrie Faith's Just A Cool Dude  Dam:  
 GCHS CH Enchantedhartnjuju Crossing Borders At Onsengeltje. Owner:Michael A Marino.   

 43 1 Prestige's Ride Along With Rising Star. NP61175802 
 Best Puppy 8/10/2020  Breeder: Susan T Buse/Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH  
 Prestige & Dakota Bless The Rain RN SWA SEAE SCE SHDN. Owner:Karen Branch|Beth Ann  
 Johnson|Sabine Branch.   

 47 3 Impeccable N Folklore's World Traveler. NP61289302 
 8/19/2020  Breeder: Monica L Peck/Mrs. Diana L Skibinski. Sire: GCHP CH Bret D N Adventureland Star  
 Coach  Dam: CH Olympus Folklore Classic Chevelle BCAT. Owner:Monica Peck|Diana Skibinski .   

 49 2 Hallmarks Light Up The Sky. NP61379601 
 8/6/2020  Breeder: Tanya McDonald. Sire: GCHP CH Hallmark Turbo Charged Lexus  Dam: Novella S  
 Nevskih Ostrovov. Owner:Tanya McDonald.   

 53 Chelsea Hollytree Piece Of My Heart. NP62171402 
 8/6/2020  Breeder: Mavis Barr/Gilda Turner/Julia Soukup. Sire: CH Merry Go Round Cholo O Chelsea   
 Dam: GCH CH Jls Milliflora Petunia BCAT. Owner:Marilyn Kraus.   
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 55 Hispot's Soul Man @ Prairiestar TKN. NP62177402 
 8/25/2020  Breeder: Angela C Henderson. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Kodak Moment  Dam: CH Hispot's  
 Happy Dance. Owner:Becky Goodwin|Angie Handerson.   

 57 Merry Go Round's Spotified. NP62360802 
 8/11/2020  Breeder: Rod Strand/Patti Strand/Susan M Carter. Sire: GCH CH Merry Go Round's Ringleader 
   Dam: CH Merry Go Round's Carriage Lady. Owner:Alecia Wodzisz.   

 
 Dalmatians, 12‐18 Months  Dogs 
 61 4 Choco Chip Lookin' For Love. NP58107102 
 1/21/2020  Breeder: Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCH CH Choco Chip N Satin Gonna Be Alright RN BCAT  
 RATN TKN  Dam: GCH CH Choco Chip Gone With The Wind NA NAJ NAP NJP RATCHX CZ8B CGC TK.  
 Owner:Cinda Haff.   

 63 2 Horizon's He Got Game. NP59034504 
 3/28/2020  Breeder: Cindy Bowman/Mrs. Diana L Skibinski. Sire: GCH CH Dynamic And Folklore's Top  
 Gun OA NAJ BCAT CGC TKN  Dam: CH Horizon Folklore & Liberty Everybody Talks CA. Owner:Angelica  
 Berumen |Cindy Bowman .   

 69 3 Dalmino's Urban Tail I Wanna Kiss A Girl. NP59839602 
 3/21/2020  Breeder: Lori R Finlayson/Deby Harber. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: GCH CH 
  Dalmino's Counting Stars In Polaris. Owner:Dawn Demma.   

 71 1 Nspird Wynn Cowboy Soldier-Teddy. NP60010003 
 5/30/2020  Breeder: Carrie L Jordan/Mark Wynn/Susan Wynn. Sire: GCHS CH Nspird Spots A Fire  
 Unscripted  Dam: CH Nspird Absolutely Fascinating. Owner:Mark  Susan Wynn|Teresa Bailey|Jose  
 Alas.Agent:  Martin Cabral 

 
 Dalmatians, Amateur Owner Handler  Dogs 
 73 1 Yankee Dals And Sandcastles Blue Steel. NP56092407 
 7/30/2019  Breeder: Kim Dargel/Joan Fosenburg/Richard Baker. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam:  
 GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. Owner:Barbara Rogers|Steve  
 Rogers|Kim Dargel.   

 
 Dalmatians, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor  Dogs 
 79 Yankee Dals & Sandcastle Capt Salute To Brightwood. NP56092409 
 7/30/2019  Breeder: Kim Dargel/Joan Fosenburg/Richard Baker. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam:  
 GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. Owner:Kim Dargel|Joan Fosenburg.   

 81 3 Enchanted Hartngreen Starr's Good To The Last Drop. NP56820204 
 10/13/2019  Breeder: Linda Stafford/Samantha Stafford/Ada Luttrell. Sire: CH Green Starr's Colonel Joe   
 Dam: CH Spotlight N Enchanted Hart Dish The Dirt. Owner:ADA J LUTTRELL|Linda Stafford|Samantha Stafford.   

 83 Ravins Wind Rider. NP57511101 
 11/10/2019  Breeder: Patrick Daniel Jones/Linda Ann Jones. Sire: GCH CH MACH2 Fenway's Golden  
 Glove Contender RN MXG MJG MFB TQX T2B FC  Dam: CH Ravin And Dashing's Simply Enchanted.  
 Owner:Patrick D. Jones|L Jones|P Scarborough.   

 87 4 Alofa's Great Ballz Of Fire RN TKN. NP59206201 
 3/20/2020  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Nicole Wright. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night   
 Dam: GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. Owner:Shari Knoche|Nicole 
  Wright|Charlotte Bailey.   

 91 1/R Juju N Onsengeltje Out Of The Blue. NP61027205 
 8/1/2020  Breeder: Toni Linstedt/Carola Adams. Sire: GCH CH Carrie Faith's Just A Cool Dude  Dam:  
 GCHS CH Enchantedhartnjuju Crossing Borders At Onsengeltje. Owner:Toni Linstedt|Carola Adams.   

 97 2 Dal's Alley & Summit's Showtime Anytime. NP61503802 
 5/23/2020  Breeder: Carey Moreschini/Greg Moreschini/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's  
 Another Day In Paradise BN RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Dal's Alley & Summit's  
 Keep The Change RN CA BCAT. Owner:CAREY AND GREG MORESCHINI|Carey Moreschini|Greg Moreschini.   

 99 Regal's Shine On Me. NP63221401 
 9/18/2020  Breeder: Marilyn Wooden/Jackie Wooden/Roger Alan Wooden. Sire: GCHB CH Tramac Look  
 At Me Shine CD BN RE CGC TKI  Dam: GCH CH Smiln Dal's Here Comes Trouble BN RM FDC BCAT  
 CGCA TKP. Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden|Roger Wooden.   

 101 CarriageHill's Bronx Bomber Catchin' The Furious. NP63384002 
 11/15/2020  Breeder: Amber Spradlin. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCHG  
 CH Siren N CarriageHill's Make Way For The Furious. Owner:Amber Spradlin.   

 103 Afton Silent Star Finds His Voice. NP63723903 
 11/11/2020  Breeder: Timothy Kopet/Sandra Kopet. Sire: CH Paisleys Masked Marauder CDX  Dam: GCH 
  CH Centurion Cheeky Bella Rosa. Owner:Timothy Kopet|Sandra Kopet.   
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 Dalmatians, American Bred  Dogs 
 111 1 CarriageHill Sonata Furiously Reach For The Stars. NP63384004 
 11/15/2020  Breeder: Amber Spradlin. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCHG  
 CH Siren N CarriageHill's Make Way For The Furious. Owner:Diana Sullivan|Amber Spradlin .   

 113 AB Freedom N Zdar's Faugh A Ballagh. NY00030501 
 8/9/2019  Breeder: Mrs. cindy jo riggans/Ms. PAM PETERSONS PARSONS. Sire: CH Freedom's Never  
 Forget  Dam: Zdarsgrdfreedomlife Of Orileys Flying With Angels. Owner:Pamela Parsons  |Thomas Joyce.   

 
 Dalmatians, Open Black Spotted Dogs 
 119 3 Paisley Skye Can N Willing CD CGC. NP54137101 
 11/8/2018  Breeder: Sue MacMillan/Stephanie Lietzau/Foster Slye-Nelson. Sire: CH Patchmt Find A Voice  
 UD RA TD THDD  Dam: CH Paisley Skye's Texas Tornado. Owner:Carol Wells.   

 121 2 Yankee Dals Pride Of The Yankees. NP56092403 
 7/30/2019  Breeder: Kim Dargel/Joan Fosenburg/Richard Baker. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam:  
 GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. Owner:Jeff Fosenburg|Joan Fosenburg.   

 123 1 Summit And Dals Alley Fly Me To The Moon. NP59428602 
 3/28/2020  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery/Carey Moreschini/Nathan Gulash. Sire: CH Quicksilver Fast  
 And Fleuryous  Dam: GCH CH Summit's Made In The Shade. Owner:Theresa Person Rebecca  
 Montgomery Jay Person.   

 127 4 Freedom N Zdar It's A New Track Record. NY00030503 
 8/9/2019  Breeder: Mrs. cindy jo riggans/Ms. PAM PETERSONS PARSONS. Sire: CH Freedom's Never  
 Forget  Dam: Zdarsgrdfreedomlife Of Orileys Flying With Angels. Owner:Pam Groher|Bill Groher.   
 

  Dalmatians, Open Liver Spotted Dogs 

 93 Prestige's Have You Ever Seen The Rain. NP61175803 
 8/10/2020  Breeder: Susan T Buse/Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH  
 Prestige & Dakota Bless The Rain RN SWA SEAE SCE SHDN. Owner:Donna Shaw|Susan Buse|Beth  
 Anne Johnson.   

 129 3 Olympus' Jedi Padawan Of Enchanted Hart. NP51327702 
 7/24/2018  Breeder: Jonathan W Thomas/Brian D Haag/Samantha Stafford/Linda Stafford. Sire: GCHS CH 
  Enchanted Hart Down N Dirty  Dam: CH Liberty's Horizon Folklore Of Forbidden Fruit. Owner:Linda  
 Stafford|Samantha Stafford|Jonathan Thomas.   

 131 4 Hattrick's Happy Hour. NP53785101 
 1/28/2019  Breeder: Michael Deer/Maureen Deer/Rosie Branaman. Sire: CH Hattrick Heads Up  Dam: CH  
 Hattrick Choco Chip California Dreamin'. Owner:Michael Deer|Maureen Deer.   

 135 2 Triple A Choco Chip Bodacious Dude. NP55513302 
 5/15/2019  Breeder: Ashley Anderson/Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods CGC   
 Dam: CH Choco Chip Triple A Paradise. Owner:Rosie Branaman|Ashley Anderson Nokk|Eric Nokk.   

 137 Matchless N Horizon's Chocolate Dream TKN. NP57127902 
 10/18/2019  Breeder: Jan Linne/Alan Linne. Sire: GCHB CH Horizon's Wildest Dream CGC TKN  Dam: CH 
  Matchless Music Of The Night. Owner:Robin Mendez.   

 139 1/W/BW Hallmark Hook And Ladder. NP61379603 
 8/6/2020  Breeder: Tanya McDonald. Sire: GCHP CH Hallmark Turbo Charged Lexus  Dam: Novella S  
 Nevskih Ostrovov. Owner:Susan Gulas.   

 
 Dalmatians, Puppy (6‐9 Months)  Bitches 
 12 AB Spotlight Because I'M Worth It. NP63136901 
 9/29/2020  Breeder: Connie M Wagner/John Bachey. Sire: GCHP CH Bret D N Adventureland Star Coach   
 Dam: GCHP CH Spotlight Maybe It's Maybelline. Owner:Connie Wagner John Bachey|John Bachey.   

 14 4 Horizon C&C's Catch Your Dreams. NP63269201 
 11/20/2020  Breeder: Cindy Bowman. Sire: CH Matchless N Folklore Got The Right Stuff  Dam: GCH CH  
 Horizon's Study Abroad BN CC CGCA TKN. Owner:Sandra Marcus|Cindy Bowman.   

 18 3 CarriageHill's Evangeline Asa Of Serendipity. NP63384005 
 11/15/2020  Breeder: Amber Spradlin. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCHG  
 CH Siren N CarriageHill's Make Way For The Furious. Owner:Chelsea Ganse|Amber Spradlin.   

 20 1 Dakota Snowood All Hallow's Eve. NP63682202 
 11/1/2020  Breeder: Deborah Smith/Meg Ispas-Hennessey/Kristine K Benoit. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into  
 The Woods CGC  Dam: CH Snowood Dakota When You Wish Upon A Star. Owner:Kristine Benoit|Meg  
 Ispas-Hennessey.   
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 22 2 Dakota Snowood Secret Wish. NP63682204 
 11/1/2020  Breeder: Deborah Smith/Meg Ispas-Hennessey/Kristine K Benoit. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into  
 The Woods CGC  Dam: CH Snowood Dakota When You Wish Upon A Star. Owner:Linda Daly|Kristine  
 Benoit.  Danielle Fry 

 24 Afton I Put A Spell On You. NP63723906 
 11/11/2020  Breeder: Timothy Kopet/Sandra Kopet. Sire: CH Paisleys Masked Marauder CDX  Dam: GCH 
  CH Centurion Cheeky Bella Rosa. Owner:Sara Eaton .   

 28 AB Dalmino's Black Velvet. NY00051904 
 12/19/2020  Breeder: Mrs. Lori Finlayson. Sire: CH Bayside N Limestone This Is Howie Do It  Dam: CH  
 Dalmino's Shaken Not Stirred. Owner:Adleigh ONeill|LORI FINLAYSON.   

 
 Dalmatians, Puppy (9‐12 Months)  Bitches 
 30 AB Engine Co N Bellmar's Evening Serenade. NP60973310 
 7/26/2020  Breeder: Martha Schneider/Katie Shepard/Marie Debbie Zink/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH  
 Engine Co N Bretd Incident Commander CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: GCHB CH Bellemar's  
 Honey Badger. Owner:Joanne Shupp|Maureen Watson.   

 32 1 Prestige's I Wish It Would Rain Down. NP61175801 
 8/10/2020  Breeder: Susan T Buse/Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH  
 Prestige & Dakota Bless The Rain RN SWA SEAE SCE SHDN. Owner:Beth Anne Johnson|Susan Buse.   

 34 2 Impeccable N Folkore's Midnight Margarita In Paris. NP61289305 
 8/19/2020  Breeder: Monica L Peck/Mrs. Diana L Skibinski. Sire: GCHP CH Bret D N Adventureland Star  
 Coach  Dam: CH Olympus Folklore Classic Chevelle BCAT. Owner:Marta Droesch.Agent:  Dave Slattum 

 40 3 Hispot's Dreamworks Kissed By Fire. NP62177401 
 8/25/2020  Breeder: Angie C Henderson . Sire: GCH CH PRESTIGE'S KODAK MOMENT  Dam: Ch  
 Hispot's Happy Dance . Owner:Lillian Strait |Angie C Henderson.   

 42 Anticipation's Hop  Skip And A Jump. NP62231809 
 8/26/2020  Breeder: Donna R Truitt/Pamela Fisher. Sire: GCH CH Carrie Faith's Just A Cool Dude  Dam:  
 CH Rockstar's Hav'N Fun At Anticipation. Owner:Donna Truitt.   

 44 4 Pocono's Mcdottie's Lucky Charm. NY00041702 
 7/30/2020  Breeder: Donna Simpson/Jennifer R McLaughlin. Sire: CH Turning Stone's O Henry J  Dam:  
 Mcdottie 'N Poconos Next Destination. Owner:Donna Simpson.  Jennifer R McLaughlin 

 
 Dalmatians, 12‐18 Months  Bitches 
 46 Engine Co N Bellemar's Breaking Down Doors Bret D. NP57595307 
 12/27/2019  Breeder: Martha Schneider/Katie Shepard/Marie Debbie Zink/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH  
 Engine Co N Bretd Incident Commander CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: GCHB CH Bellemar's  
 Honey Badger. Owner:Joanne Shupp|Stephen Gessic.   

 48 2 Dreamworks Born To Impress. NP58660404 
 1/14/2020  Breeder: Lillian A Strait. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH Dreamworks  
 Pixilated. Owner:Tucker Peterson|Lily Strait .   

 50 Folklore & Horizon's As You Wish. NP59034503 
 3/28/2020  Breeder: Cindy Bowman/Mrs. Diana L Skibinski. Sire: GCH CH Dynamic And Folklore's Top  
 Gun OA NAJ BCAT CGC TKN  Dam: CH Horizon Folklore & Liberty Everybody Talks CA. Owner:Diana L  
 Skibinski|Cindy Bowman|Robert Skibinski.   

 54 Alofa's Some Kind Of Wonderful RN TKN. NP59206204 
 3/20/2020  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Nicole Wright. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night   
 Dam: GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. Owner:Shari Knoche|Nicole 
  Wright|Sophia Bailey.   

 56 Silverwood N Stone Hills The Good Times. NP59242502 
 3/30/2020  Breeder: Molly Neville. Sire: GCHB CH Shenandal N Stonehill Shiraz CD PCD BN RI AX AXJ  
 OF  Dam: GCH CH Batik Following Seas. Owner:Molly Neville|Stephanie Podejko.   

 58 1 Liberty & Folklore's Another Day In Paradise. NP59382810 
 3/28/2020  Breeder: Vickie Mooney/Mrs. Diana L Skibinski. Sire: CH Liberty's Luck Of The Irish  Dam:  
 Croata Dals Glossy Goddess. Owner:Vickie  Mooney|Crystal Mooney|Todd Mooney.   

 62 Undeniables's Burning Down The House. NP59889010 
 5/20/2020  Breeder: Stacy Henderson. Sire: GCHG CH Hallmarks Heartbreaker Dream Maker BCAT   
 Dam: GCH CH Fyrehouse N Xanadu's Fancy CGC. Owner:Michael Benassi  Susan Dow.Agent:  Kelly  
 Rackley 

 64 Nspird Wynn Blue Suede Shoes CGC TKN. NP60010005 
 5/30/2020  Breeder: Carrie L Jordan/Mark Wynn/Susan Wynn. Sire: GCHS CH Nspird Spots A Fire  
 Unscripted  Dam: CH Nspird Absolutely Fascinating. Owner:Kara Ann Sinclair.   
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 66 3 Nspird N Wynn Piece Of My Heart Bret D. NP60010006 
 5/30/2020  Breeder: Carrie L Jordan/Mark Wynn/Susan Wynn. Sire: GCHS CH Nspird Spots A Fire  
 Unscripted  Dam: CH Nspird Absolutely Fascinating. Owner:Marie Zink|Joanne Shupp.   

 68 4 Dal's Alley & Summit's Built To Amaze. NP61503801 
 5/23/2020  Breeder: Carey Moreschini/Greg Moreschini/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's  
 Another Day In Paradise BN RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Dal's Alley & Summit's  
 Keep The Change RN CA BCAT. Owner:Carey Moreschini|Greg Moreschini|Weldon Abbott|Nathan Gulash. 

 70 Dal's Alley & Summit's With The Greatest Of Ease. NP61503803 
 5/23/2020  Breeder: Carey Moreschini/Greg Moreschini/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's  
 Another Day In Paradise BN RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Dal's Alley & Summit's  
 Keep The Change RN CA BCAT. Owner:CAREY AND GREG MORESCHINI.   

 72 Hispot's Singular Sensation. NP62310101 
 5/27/2020  Breeder: Angela C Henderson. Sire: GCH CH Dreamworks All Spark  Dam: CH Hispot's Final  
 Answer. Owner:Angie Henderson.   

 76 Woodwynd Talk Of Brooklyn Reaching New Heights. NY00039108 
 3/27/2020  Breeder: Mary-Lynn K Jensen Ph.D.. Sire: CH Woodwynd Ghost Of Gotha  Dam: CH  
 Woodwynd Double Helix. Owner:Lesley Sinwald|Mary-Lynn K Jensen Ph.D..   

 
 Dalmatians, Amateur Owner Handler  Bitches 
 78 2 Dapper-Dan's Southern Dal Gal RATN. NP54604203 
 4/1/2019  Breeder: Mrs. Bronwyn Schoelzel. Sire: CH Dapper-Dan's Pongo UD  Dam: CH Riverside's  
 Modern Millie Of Dapper-Dan VCD1 BN RE AX AXJ CGC TKI. Owner:Karen Hatfield.   

 80 1 Yankee Dals N Sandcastle Double Play. NP56092402 
 7/30/2019  Breeder: Kim Dargel/Joan Fosenburg/Richard Baker. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam:  
 GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. Owner:Heather Cardoza|Joan  
 Fosenburg|Kim Dargel.   

 
 Dalmatians, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor  Bitches 

 82 Gaelic's Split Eyed Savannah. NP49715806 
 4/10/2018  Breeder: Karen Rowan/Paul A Rowan. Sire: GCH CH Libertad Jaque De Montjuic RN CGC   
 Dam: CH Gaelic's Lets Go Dancing DN. Owner:Anna Kolic|Karen Rowan|Paul Rowan.   

 86 Riversedge's Lil Bit Nauti BCAT. NP55270905 
 7/5/2019  Breeder: Sonya Muhly/Lynelle Stunkard. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Another Day In Paradise BN  
 RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Stagecoach's Hearts Desire RI CA DCAT CGC TKN.  
 Owner:Sonya Muhly|Lynelle Stunkard.   

 88 Calvary's Whiteoak What In Blue Blazes. NP55494006 
 6/5/2019  Breeder: KATHY WOSNAK/Mike Wosnak/Jennifer Murphy. Sire: GCH CH Spotlight Shadow Run 
  Chances Are NA NAJ CGC TKI  Dam: Calvary & Ravin's Blazing New Trails RN CGC. Owner:Kathy  Mikel  
 Wosnak Jennifer Murphy and Alexis Larkin.   

 90 4 Choco Chip Triple A Everything That Glitters CA BCAT RATN TKN. NP55513303 
 5/15/2019  Breeder: Ashley Anderson/Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods CGC   
 Dam: CH Choco Chip Triple A Paradise. Owner:Rosie Branaman.   

 94 Enchanted HartNGreen Starr's Jam up and jellytight. NP56820201 
 10/13/2019  Breeder: Linda Stafford/Samantha Stafford/Ada Luttrell. Sire: CH Green Starr's Colonel Joe   
 Dam: CH Spotlight N Enchanted Hart Dish The Dirt. Owner:Linda Stafford|Ada Luttrell|Samantha Stafford.   

 96 Planett's Pop Star. NP57226401 
 10/19/2019  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: GCHS CH Spotlite & Dblshot's  
 Premier Edition CGC TKN  Dam: GCHS CH Planett's Fly Me To The Moon. Owner:barbara kaplan- 
 barrett|Ed Barrett.   

 98 2 Tramac A Beautiful Soul. NP57904702 
 9/19/2019  Breeder: Margaret A Callea/Jennifer Meisch/Crystal Beam. Sire: GCHS CH Spotlite & Dblshot's 
  Premier Edition CGC TKN  Dam: GCH CH Tramac Just Waltzing On Sunbeams. Owner:Jennifer Smith |Margaret Callea.   

 100 Alofa's Shake Rattle And Roll Du Shanick RN SWN SIA SBA TKI VHMP. NP59206202 
 3/20/2020  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Nicole Wright. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night   
 Dam: GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. Owner:Nicole and Shane  
 Wright|Shane Wright|Shari Knoche.   

 102 1/W Spotlight Bellini. NP59436109 
 3/19/2020  Breeder: Connie M Wagner. Sire: GCH CH Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: CH Spotlight Adora 
  Belle. Owner:Connie Wagner.   

 104 Cadence Hispot's Out Of This World. NP60666301 
 5/17/2020  Breeder: Brandee Massey/Angela C Henderson. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Another Day In  
 Paradise BN RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCHB CH Hispot's With Great Power.  
 Owner:Brandee Jayne Massey|Angie Greer-Henderson.   
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 106 3 Batik's Perfect Storm. NP60967101 
 7/22/2020  Breeder: Kelly Flannigan/Laura Olsen. Sire: GCH CH Batik's Wind In The Willows TD2 CGC   
 Dam: GCH CH Choco Chip Gone With The Wind NA NAJ NAP NJP RATCHX CZ8B CGC TK. Owner:Kelly 
  Flannigan and Laura Olsen|Laura Olsen.   

 110 AB Prestige's All Eyes On Me. NP62476101 
 10/18/2020  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson/Jason Rudolph. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Another Day In  
 Paradise BN RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Dakota N' Prestige's Take Me Home.  
 Owner:Beth Johnson|Jason Rudolph.   

 114 Regal's Chasing Trouble. NP63221402 
 9/18/2020  Breeder: Marilyn Wooden/Jackie Wooden/Roger Alan Wooden. Sire: GCHB CH Tramac Look  
 At Me Shine CD BN RE CGC TKI  Dam: GCH CH Smiln Dal's Here Comes Trouble BN RM FDC BCAT  
 CGCA TKP. Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden|Roger Wooden.   

 116 CarriageHill's A League Of Her Own. NP63384001 
 11/15/2020  Breeder: Amber Spradlin. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCHG  
 CH Siren N CarriageHill's Make Way For The Furious. Owner:Amber Spradlin.   

 
 Dalmatians, American Bred  Bitches 
 118 2 Paradox Particularly Perfect. NP53237001 
 10/22/2018  Breeder: Lynne Von Mayr/Robert Von Mayr. Sire: CH Paradox Ticket To Rio  Dam: Paradox  
 Tsunami. Owner:Jill Baum|Robert Von Mayr|Lynne Von Mayr.   

 120 1 Pure Cntry N Emerald's Tara Road. NP60173101 
 6/5/2020  Breeder: Sharon L Roy. Sire: GCH CH Olympus And Enchanted Hart Drop Kick Murphy CAX  
 BCAT CGC TKN  Dam: CH Paisley's Talk To Me Abby CA SWN RATN DN. Owner:Cynthia M  
 Greene|Jennifer L. Greene.   

 126 AB Freedom N Zdar's Climb To Glory. NY00030505 
 8/9/2019  Breeder: Mrs. cindy jo riggans/Ms. PAM PETERSONS PARSONS. Sire: CH Freedom's Never  
 Forget  Dam: Zdarsgrdfreedomlife Of Orileys Flying With Angels. Owner:Pamela Parsons  .   

 
 Dalmatians, Open Black Spotted Bitches 
 132 Paradox Winning Ticket. NP44199103 
 8/11/2016  Breeder: Lynne Von Mayr/Robert Von Mayr/Elliott Von Mayr. Sire: CH Paradox Total D'Livery   
 Dam: CH Paradox Perfection. Owner:Robert Lynne Von Mayr|Lynne Von Mayr.   

 138 4 Merry Go Round's Vela Luka RI NA NAJ NF BCAT RATN TKI. NP49196604 
 12/3/2017  Breeder: Patti Strand/Rod Strand. Sire: GCH CH Black Diamond Diplomat Of Merry Go Round   
 Dam: CH Paceaway Heaven Sent. Owner:Carole Pettenski|David Pettenski.   

 140 Snowood Dakota Enchanted Zora OA OAJ OF CGC. NP49697606 
 4/3/2018  Breeder: Deborah Smith/Meg Ispas-Hennessey/Kristine K Benoit. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into  
 The Woods CGC  Dam: CH Snowood Dakota When You Wish Upon A Star. Owner:Mary Zeis.   

 142 AB Bleckie De Montjuic. NP53851904 
 2/12/2019  Breeder: Janie Marie Vila/Santiago Vila. Sire: GCH CH Libertad Jaque De Montjuic RN CGC   
 Dam: CH Amur De Montjuic. Owner:Troy Grela|Janet Vila|Santiago Vila.   

 144 1/R Prestige Paisley Perfect Match. NP55068005 
 6/19/2019  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson/Jason Rudolph. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Another Day In Paradise 
  BN RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Dakota N' Prestige's Take Me Home. Owner:Laurie  
 Pitts|Sue MacMillan|Jessica MacMillan.   

 146 Riverside's Rising Star Rewrite. NP55326802 
 4/1/2019  Breeder: Richard Baker/Prudence Stuhr. Sire: CH Riverside's Seattle Seahawk  Dam: CH  
 Riverside N Blackberry The Dotter. Owner:Sabine M Branch|Richard Baker|Karen Branch.   

 148 AB Veronika S Nevskih Ostrovov. NP55693101 
 3/6/2019  Breeder: Anna Zemtsova. Sire: Gloriandus Nostradamus  Dam: Teorema S Nevskih Ostrovov.  
 Owner:Mariana Nikolov.   

 150 Yankee Dals Switch Hitter At Bat. NP56092406 
 7/30/2019  Breeder: Kim Dargel/Joan Fosenburg/Richard Baker. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam:  
 GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. Owner:Jeff Fosenburg|Joan Fosenburg.   

 152 2 St Florian Dakota Last Straw @ Tailwind. NP56387905 
 9/19/2019  Breeder: Dawn Mauel/Clark Mauel. Sire: CH Aberdeen's Sawyer Brown  Dam: GCHS CH Saint  
 Florian's She's Got Game. Owner:Kristine Benoit|Dawn Mauel|Ginger M Iwaoka.   

 154 Hispot's Hawaiian Sunset TKN. NP56518403 
 7/25/2019  Breeder: Angela C Henderson. Sire: GCHS CH Spotlite & Dblshot's Premier Edition CGC TKN  
  Dam: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Ending TKN. Owner:Jamie Boening.   
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 156 3 Horizon's Uptown Girl. NP59034502 
 3/28/2020  Breeder: Cindy Bowman/Mrs. Diana L Skibinski. Sire: GCH CH Dynamic And Folklore's Top  
 Gun OA NAJ BCAT CGC TKN  Dam: CH Horizon Folklore & Liberty Everybody Talks CA. Owner:Cindy  
 Bowman|Melinda Bierman.   

 158 Tramac N Spotlites Treasure Chest. NP60095801 
 2/22/2020  Breeder: Jennifer Meisch/Margaret Callea/Crystal Beam. Sire: CH Satin's Clown'n Around CDX 
   Dam: GCHS CH Spotlite's Dblshot Of Pure Bliss. Owner:Margaret A. Callea|Jennifer Meisch|Crystal  
 Beam.   

 
 Dalmatians, Open Liver Spotted Bitches 
 160 4 Brightwood N Merrygoround Say It With A Kiss RN CAA BCAT TKN. NP47573502 
 7/27/2017  Breeder: Gay Stryker/Richard S Baker. Sire: GCH CH Black Diamond Diplomat Of Merry Go  
 Round  Dam: GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. Owner:Robin Mendez.   

 162 3 Shamrock N Highlander Rumor Has It. NP51527401 
 9/4/2018  Breeder: Jacquelyn Quinn/Michael Jones/Peter Kingan. Sire: GCHS CH Planett's N Shamrock's  
 Don'T Think Twice  Dam: GCH CH Shamrock N Highlander Doretta. Owner:Jacquelyn Quinn|Peter Kingan.   

 166 1 Folklore & Liberty's Foxey Lady. NP59382806 
 3/28/2020  Breeder: Vickie Mooney/Mrs. Diana L Skibinski. Sire: CH Liberty's Luck Of The Irish  Dam:  
 Croata Dals Glossy Goddess. Owner:Diana L Skibinski|Vickie Mooney|Robert Skibinski.   

 168 2 Easy To Spot A Little Bit Alexis. NP60340102 
 5/29/2020  Breeder: Julie Sandoval/Karen Rowan/Paul Rowan. Sire: Prestige Ets In The Air Tonight  Dam:  
 CH Gaelic's Who Is Lucy's Best Friend? RN SWAE SWE SHDAE SEM. Owner:Julie Sandoval.   
 

 Dalmatians, Veteran (7‐10 Years)  Dogs 
 147 2 GCH CH AGCH MACH6 Noble Archer Of Rockledge CDX BN RE MXG2 PAD MJC2 PJ.  
 4/14/2012  Breeder: Hilary Farris/Tim Farris/Sonja Jones/Sonja Jones. Sire: GCH CH Rockledge Nspird  
 Montecarlo  Dam: Rowerdennan Noble Kona Kamea By Rockledge CDX BN RE MX MXG MXJ MJS MFS. 
  Owner:Hilary Farris|Tim Farris|Arwen Whiteman.   

 149 3 CH Paisley's Foxtrot Oscar. NP32159705 
 6/8/2012  Breeder: Sue MacMillan/WENDY MCCANCE/Jessica MacMillan. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Simply  
 Sublime CGC  Dam: GCHS CH Paisley Choco Chip Brownie Delite RN RATO CZ8B. Owner:Brandee  
 Jayne Massey|Sue MacMillan.   

 151 4 GCHS CH Bret D N Troika N Engine Co Timeless Keepsake. NP33597504 
 11/22/2012  Breeder: Marie Debbie Zink/Michele Markoff. Sire: GCH CH Bretd's Sergeant Major  Dam: CH 
  Troika's American Classic Bretd. Owner:Lisa Maloney|J. Bachey|M. Zink|J. Shupp.   

 153 AB GCHS CH Trailspotter N Summit's Big Slick CA BCAT. NP34181803 
 3/22/2013  Breeder: Rebecca Shallanberger/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: CH Cimarron Overland Express   
 Dam: GCH CH Fyrehouse Freckled Filly. Owner:Greg Moreschini|Greg Moreschini|Rebecca Montgomery.   

 155 1 GCH CH C&C's Victory On The "Horizon" CGCA CGCU ATT. NP35139801 
 8/15/2013  Breeder: Cindy Bowman. Sire: CH Snowood Honeylane Flash Fire CD BN RE  Dam: GCH CH  
 Folklore Celtic C&C All About Me. Owner:Sandra Marcus|Cindy Bowman.   

 
 Dalmatians, Veteran (10+ Years)  Dogs 
 169 2 CH Rockdale N Rimrock's Ring Of Fire NA NAJ CAA BCAT SWN. NP26090601 
 3/31/2010  Breeder: Kathy Wetzel/Barbara E Allison. Sire: CH Jls Taking The High Road OA OAJ  Dam:  
 CH Rim Rock N Siobahn Thatwoodbme. Owner:Marilyn Kraus.   

 171 1 GCHP CH Hallmark Turbo Charged Lexus. NP27260603 
 Best Veteran 10/5/2010  Breeder: Tanya McDonald/Pamela Brann/Tiffany Owens/Nicole Owens. Sire: GCHB CH Nspird  
 Hollywood Legend CA  Dam: CH Hallmark Main Attraction. Owner:Tanya McDonald.   

 
 Dalmatians, Veteran (7‐10 Years)  Bitches 
 170 2 CH Planett N Harco's Gimme One Reason. NP32036001 
 6/2/2012  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: GCH CH Monarch 'N Canal-Sides  
 Prophecy  Dam: GCH CH Planett's Third Rock From The Sun. Owner:Bruce Harding|Dave Cottrell|Barbara  
 Kaplan-Barrett|Edward Barrett.   

 172 3 GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. NP33247801 
 11/16/2012  Breeder: Prudence G Stuhr/Edgar R Stuhr/Richard S Baker. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian 
   Dam: GCH CH Riverside's Ticket To Ride CGCA TKN. Owner:Kim Dargel|Joan Fosenburg|Richard Baker.   

 178 1 GCH CH Shamrock N Highlander Doretta. NP36127702 
 11/9/2013  Breeder: Rick Weyrich/Peter Kingan/Michael Jones. Sire: GCHB CH Nspird Hollywood Legend  
 CA  Dam: GCH CH Robbsdale Highlander La Rondine. Owner:Jacquelyn Quinn.   
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 180 GCH CH Sunnyoaks Shadow Just Joie RN DCAT RATO CZ8B CGC TKN. NP36255602 
 1/20/2014  Breeder: Michele A Wrath/Thomas Wrath. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: GCHB CH  
 Sunnyoaks Sweetheart Deal. Owner:Chris Wiley|Laurie Isaacson|Dian Wiley.   

 182 GCHG CH All Around Funny Girl Of Riverside. NP36710909 
 3/3/2014  Breeder: Richard S Baker/Peter Johnson. Sire: GCHB CH Paisley All Around The World  Dam:  
 CH Riverside's Wedding Call. Owner:Jana Rodes|Richard Baker |Peter Johnson .   

 212 4 GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP OJ. NP33278906 
 12/9/2012  Breeder: Karen Whyte/John Whyte. Sire: GCH CH Nspird  Holiday With Smiln Dal  Dam: Smiln  
 Dal's The Color Purple. Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden|Jackie Wooden|Karen Whyte.   

 214 GCH CH Matchless Naughty Or Nice RA CAX2 DCAT RATM CZ8G CGC TKA. NP36068303 
 12/22/2013  Breeder: Jan Linne/Alan Linne. Sire: CH Matchless Heir Apparent  Dam: CH Matchless  
 Folklore Snapshot In Sepia. Owner:Robin Mendez|David Mendez.   

 
 Dalmatians, Veteran (10+ Years)  Bitches 
 194 GCH CH Gaelic's Dear Loved One. NP22217403 
 1/27/2009  Breeder: Karen Rowan/Paul A Rowan. Sire: CH Gaelic's Let Freedom Ring  Dam: CH Gaelic &  
 Libertad's Emily. Owner:Karen|Paul Rowan.   

 198 2 GCH CH Juju's Bewitching Bailiwick. NP23061806 
 5/6/2009  Breeder: David Linstedt/Toni Linstedt. Sire: GCH CH Rockledge's Bring Them Young  Dam:  
 GCH CH Anticipation Here's Lucy!. Owner:Toni Linstedt|Dave Linstedt.   

 204 GCHB CH Sunnyoaks Sweetheart Deal. NP26056606 
 5/5/2010  Breeder: Michele A Wrath/Thomas Wrath. Sire: GCH CH Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: CH  
 Sunnyoaks Spicen' It Up. Owner:Thomas and Michele Wrath.   

 206 1 GCH CH Centurion Anticipation Hotrod Trixie. NP26566302 
 6/8/2010  Breeder: Mrs. Elaine Ann Lindhorst/Donna R Truitt/Jim Mayfield. Sire: CH Anticipation  
 Acceleration OA NAJ  Dam: CH Centurion Ruby Cluster. Owner:Donna Mitchell.   

 208 4 GCHG CH Brooksides Minit To Winit RN NA CA BCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC TK. NP26858306 
 7/8/2010  Breeder: Beth Winick/Virginia Z Simpson. Sire: CH Tuckaway Indian Run  Dam: CH Starseekers  
 Brookside D-Havlnd CGC. Owner:Virginia Simpson|Richard Krieger.   

 210 3 GCH CH Diamond C's Outta This World!. NP28572101 
 3/27/2011  Breeder: Kimberly Caines/Andrea Hunderman/Ann Lyon. Sire: GCHG CH Glen Oaks  
 Firekeeper's Gambler  Dam: Diamond C Racin' On The Rocks. Owner:Andrea Hunderman|Kimberly  
 Caines.   
 

 Dalmatians, Stud Dog   
 171 1 GCHP CH Hallmark Turbo Charged Lexus. NP27260603 
 10/5/2010  Breeder: Tanya McDonald/Pamela Brann/Tiffany Owens/Nicole Owens. Sire: GCHB CH Nspird  
 Hollywood Legend CA  Dam: CH Hallmark Main Attraction. Owner:Tanya McDonald.   

 215 AB GCHP CH Bret D N Adventureland Star Coach. NP44872604 
 12/20/2016  Breeder: Karen Marie Tomchek/Patricia A Bugay/Marie D Zink. Sire: GCH CH Bret D N  
 Engine Co Rising Star  Dam: GCH CH Bretd N Adventureland N Troika Snapping To The Top CA.  
 Owner:Marie Zink|Karen Marie|John Bachey.Agent:  Dave Slattum 

 217 3 GCH CH Batik's Wind In The Willows TD2 CGC. NP45619101 
 3/9/2017  Breeder: Kelly Flannigan/Laura Olsen. Sire: GCH CH Engine Co N Bretd Incident Commander  
 CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: CH Batik Bittersweet Balsam CD BN RA CAA BCAT CGC.  
 Owner:Kelly Flannigan and Laura Olsen|Laura Olsen.   

 223 AB GCHS CH Spotlite & Dblshot's Premier Edition CGC TKN. NP47813401 
 9/27/2017  Breeder: Melody Ennis/Jennifer Meisch/Kris Fitzgerald. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlight Where We  
 Left Off For Amethyst  Dam: GCHS CH Spotlite's Dblshot Of Pure Bliss. Owner:Jennifer Meisch|Cassidy  
 Jackson.   

 247 2 GCH CH Prestige's Kodak Moment. NP50453102 
 6/16/2018  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson/Jason Rudolph. Sire: GCH CH Dakota's Paradise Alley ACT1  
 CGC  Dam: GCH CH Dakota N' Prestige's Take Me Home. Owner:Nicole Jenelle Forbes|Beth Anne  
 Johnson.   
 

 Dalmatians, Brood Bitch   
 170 AB CH Planett N Harco's Gimme One Reason. NP32036001 
 6/2/2012  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: GCH CH Monarch 'N Canal-Sides  
 Prophecy  Dam: GCH CH Planett's Third Rock From The Sun. Owner:Bruce Harding|Dave Cottrell|Barbara  
 Kaplan-Barrett|Edward Barrett.   

 172 GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. NP33247801 
 11/16/2012  Breeder: Prudence G Stuhr/Edgar R Stuhr/Richard S Baker. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian 
   Dam: GCH CH Riverside's Ticket To Ride CGCA TKN. Owner:Kim Dargel|Joan Fosenburg|Richard Baker.   
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 232 2 GCH CH Centurion Cheeky Bella Rosa. NP41533501 
 11/27/2015  Breeder: Mrs. Elaine Ann Lindhorst. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: GCHG CH  
 Centurion Anticipation Charming Dalfield. Owner:Timothy  Sandra Kopet|Sandra Kopet.   

 246 4 GCHS CH Enchantedhartnjuju Crossing Borders At Onsengeltje. NP43676501 
 8/21/2016  Breeder: Linda Stafford/Linda Stafford/Toni L Linstedt/Samantha Stafford. Sire: GCHB CH  
 Juju's Busy Being Fabulous  Dam: CH Enchanted Hart So Chic Sweet Note. Owner:Toni Linstedt|Carola  
 Adams.   

 248 GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. NP43913202 
 8/2/2016  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Margaret A Callea. Sire: CH Dakota's The Dark Mark SWN SCNE SINE  
 SCA SIA  Dam: CH Tramac Walk'N On Moonbeams CD BN RAE AX AXJ AXP OJP XF OFP DCAT CGC. 
  Owner:Shari Knoche.   

 250 2 CH Olympus Folklore Classic Chevelle BCAT. NP44146906 
 9/19/2016  Breeder: Jonathan W Thomas/Brian D Haag. Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart Down N Dirty   
 Dam: CH Liberty's Horizon Folklore Of Forbidden Fruit. Owner:Monica Peck|Diana Skibinski .   

 252 GCH CH Dal's Alley & Summit's Keep The Change RN CA BCAT. NP44156905 
 9/17/2016  Breeder: Carey Moreschini/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCH CH Summit's Park 'Er Right Here  
 CGCA CGCU  Dam: CH Trailspotter Summit Queen Of Hearts. Owner:CAREY AND GREG  
 MORESCHINI|Greg Moreschini|Rebecca Montgomery.   

 336 1 GCH CH Jls Milliflora Petunia BCAT. NP45845501 
 2/25/2017  Breeder: Julia Soukup. Sire: CH Allstar Givens Lb Going All In CD PCD BN RN THDN CGCA  
 TKP  Dam: Jls Just Liverlicious. Owner:Mavis A Barr |Gilda R. Turner |Julia Soukup .   
 

 Dalmatians, Best of Breed   
 175 AOM GCHS CH Sterling Watching Me Watching You CGC. NP32703601 
 9/12/2012  Breeder: Kathy Groff/John C Groff. Sire: GCHB CH Cranbrooke Back To The Future  Dam:  
 GCH CH Sterling Folklore Dharma For One. Owner:Kathy Groff|John Groff.   

 179 CH Gaelic's Heartbreak Hotel. NP35882310 
 11/13/2013  Breeder: Karen Rowan/Paul A Rowan. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: GCH CH  
 Gaelic's Dear Loved One. Owner:Karen|Paul Rowan.   

 181 GCHG CH Siren N Dakota's Star Spangled Banner Boy. NP37092406 
 5/22/2014  Breeder: Kimberly Myers/Carl Myers/Michelle L Jarus. Sire: GCH CH Dakota's Paradise Alley  
 ACT1 CGC  Dam: GCH CH Pokatalica 'N Monarch's Queen B. Owner:Amber Spradlin.   

 183 GCHG CH Insignia Indygeaux's Blu Bayou Of Saratoga CGC. NP38000602 
 8/16/2014  Breeder:  Kathryn Ryan-Hogan /  Sue Crist / . Sire: CH Saratoga's Missouri Outlaw  Dam:  
 GCHS CH Insignia IndyGeaux Dotts RN THDD CGCA TKI. Owner:Kathryn FC Ryan-Hogan|Sue Crist.   

 185 AB GCH CH Monumental Always The Rockstar At Ponderosa Sky. NP38192303 
 9/23/2014  Breeder: Tana K Rugg/B J Rugg. Sire: GCH CH Rockstar's Coldplay CGC  Dam: GCH CH  
 Monumental Highly Resembles A Rockstar CD BN RN TD CA THDX CGC. Owner:Linda Daly|Tana Rugg.   

 187 GCH CH Summit's Park 'Er Right Here CGCA CGCU. NP38519409 
 11/8/2014  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCHS CH Trailspotter N Summit's Big Slick CA BCAT   
 Dam: GCH CH Summit And Polaris Leading Lady BN RA. Owner:Nathan Gulash|Weldon Abbott|Rebecca  
 Montgomery.   

 195 GCH CH Bottoms Up Woodwynd Delay Of Game CD BN RM3 RAE2 CGC. NP40880807 
 10/2/2015  Breeder: Janey Randlett/Mr. Rick Randlett. Sire: CH Woodwynd Hot For Teacher  Dam:  
 Bottoms Up Alleluiah BN RA CGC. Owner:Janey G Randlett|Tina thomas batchelor.   

 199 AOM GCHS CH Finishline's Pleasure  No Pressure Diamond C. NP41734703 
 10/8/2015  Breeder: Jeffry Bulger/Mrs. Elaine Ann Lindhorst. Sire: GCHS CH Diamond C'Ya At The  
 Finishline CD RN  Dam: GCHB CH Centurion Of Anticipation Passion & Fire. Owner:Jeff Bulger .   

 201 AB GCH CH Tateland & Erin's Bold Venture CA DM DJ. NP42200006 
 2/14/2016  Breeder: Dr. Anita Tate/Ms. Sharon R Lyons. Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart Down N Dirty   
 Dam: GCH CH Erin's Enough Said AX AXJ CGC TKI. Owner:Dr Anita Tate|Dr. Anita Tate|Sharon Lyons.   

 203 CH Paisley's Man On Fire CA CGC TKN. NP42249801 
 1/17/2016  Breeder: Heather Jarosiewicz/Jessica MacMillan/Sue MacMillan. Sire: CH Tuckaway Augusta   
 Dam: GCH CH Paisley's Gem In The Ruff. Owner:Christina CaldwellBruce|Jessica MacMillan .   

 205 AOM GCHG CH Hallmarks Heartbreaker Dream Maker BCAT. NP43602801 
 6/14/2016  Breeder: Tanya McDonald. Sire: GCHP CH Hallmark Turbo Charged Lexus  Dam: Novella S  
 Nevskih Ostrovov. Owner:Tanya McDonald|Kelly Rackley.   

 207 CH Hattrick Heads Up. NP43943101 
 7/31/2016  Breeder: Michael Deer/Maureen Deer. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods CGC  Dam: CH 
  Hattrick's Rio De Janeiro. Owner:Michael Deer|Maureen Deer.   

 209 GCH CH Olympus And Enchanted Hart Drop Kick Murphy CAX BCAT CGC TKN. NP44146905 
 9/19/2016  Breeder: Jonathan W Thomas/Brian D Haag. Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart Down N Dirty   
 Dam: CH Liberty's Horizon Folklore Of Forbidden Fruit. Owner:Cynthia M Greene.   
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 211 CH Paradox Ticket To Rio. NP44199101 
 8/11/2016  Breeder: Lynne Von Mayr/Robert Von Mayr/Elliott Von Mayr. Sire: CH Paradox Total D'Livery   
 Dam: CH Paradox Perfection. Owner:Robert Lynne Von Mayr Jill Baum|Lynne Von Mayr|Jill Baum.   

 213 CH Gaelic's A Fifth Of Highland Nectar. NP44418705 
 8/25/2016  Breeder: Karen Rowan/Paul A Rowan. Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart Down N Dirty  Dam: CH 
  Gaelic's News At Eleven. Owner:Pat Utley|Karen Rowan|Paul Rowan.   

 214 GCH CH Matchless Naughty Or Nice RA CAX2 DCAT RATM CZ8G CGC TKA. NP36068303 
 12/22/2013  Breeder: Jan Linne/Alan Linne. Sire: CH Matchless Heir Apparent  Dam: CH Matchless  
 Folklore Snapshot In Sepia. Owner:Robin Mendez|David Mendez.   

 215 BB GCHP CH Bret D N Adventureland Star Coach. NP44872604 
 12/20/2016  Breeder: Karen Marie Tomchek/Patricia A Bugay/Marie D Zink. Sire: GCH CH Bret D N  
 Engine Co Rising Star  Dam: GCH CH Bretd N Adventureland N Troika Snapping To The Top CA.  
 Owner:Marie Zink|Karen Marie|John Bachey.Agent:  Dave Slattum 

 217 GCH CH Batik's Wind In The Willows TD2 CGC. NP45619101 
 3/9/2017  Breeder: Kelly Flannigan/Laura Olsen. Sire: GCH CH Engine Co N Bretd Incident Commander  
 CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: CH Batik Bittersweet Balsam CD BN RA CAA BCAT CGC.  
 Owner:Kelly Flannigan and Laura Olsen|Laura Olsen.   
 220 GCH CH Dalmino's Counting Stars In Polaris. NP37295002 
 6/18/2014  Breeder: Deby Harber/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: CH Old West Cowboy Take Me Away  Dam: 
  GCH CH Polaris And Summit's Star Struck. Owner:Lori Finlayson|Deby Harber|Jayla Sikes.   

 222 AB GCH CH Dakota N' Prestige's Take Me Home. NP38265103 
 9/16/2014  Breeder: John A Benoit/Kristine K Benoit/Susan T Buse. Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart Down  
 N Dirty  Dam: GCHB CH Dakota's The Closer THDN CGC. Owner:Beth Johnson|Jason Rudolph.   

 223 SEL GCHS CH Spotlite & Dblshot's Premier Edition CGC TKN. NP47813401 
 9/27/2017  Breeder: Melody Ennis/Jennifer Meisch/Kris Fitzgerald. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlight Where We  
 Left Off For Amethyst  Dam: GCHS CH Spotlite's Dblshot Of Pure Bliss. Owner:Jennifer Meisch|Cassidy  
 Jackson.   

 224 GCH CH Stagecoach's Hearts Desire RI CA DCAT CGC TKN. NP39000806 
 1/7/2015  Breeder: Tara Brumfield/Hilary Farris. Sire: CH Rockledge's High Roller N Xanadu  Dam: GCH  
 CH Noble N Rockledge Heart Of Stagecoach RI CA. Owner:Sonya Muhly|Lynelle Stunkard.   

 225 GCH CH Westviews Sir Spartan At Cardin Castle FDC DCAT CGC. NP48324403 
 9/30/2017  Breeder: Debra Bennett. Sire: GCHB CH Fyrehouse N Riverview's Independence Day  Dam:  
 CH Adstaff Tassie Treasure. Owner:Phillip Cardin|Dr. Deborah Cardin|Amber Cardin.   

 227 GCH CH Hot Rod Watch Me Shine DS CGC TKI. NP48546001 
 12/7/2017  Breeder: Donna Mitchell. Sire: GCH CH Satin'N Cimarron Up'N At'M  Dam: GCH CH Centurion  
 Anticipation Hotrod Trixie. Owner:Donna Mitchell.   

 229 CH Ravin's Cool Hand. NP48637301 
 12/28/2017  Breeder: Patrick D Jones/Linda Jones. Sire: CH Ravin N Lakeshores Solid Intention  Dam:  
 GCH CH Ravin's Flamin' Star. Owner:Patrick D. Jones|Linda A. Jones.   

 230 GCHS CH Saint Florian's She's Got Game. NP40285302 
 5/29/2015  Breeder: Dawn Mauel/Clark Mauel. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: GCHS CH Saint  
 Florian Literati's One N Only. Owner:Dawn|Clark Mauel|Clark Mauel.   

 231 GCH CH Nspird Envy No One Viper. NP48743503 
 12/20/2017  Breeder: SUSAN WYNN/Cecilia & John Forbes/Ms. Carrie L Jordan/Walt Freshour. Sire: CH  
 Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam: GCHS CH Nspird Some Like It Spot CA. Owner:Mark  Susan Wynn|Walt  
 Freshour|Cecilia Forbes.Agent:  Martin Cabral 

 232 GCH CH Centurion Cheeky Bella Rosa. NP41533501 
 11/27/2015  Breeder: Mrs. Elaine Ann Lindhorst. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: GCHG CH  
 Centurion Anticipation Charming Dalfield. Owner:Timothy  Sandra Kopet|Sandra Kopet.   

 233 GCH CH Polaris And Dalmino's Mercury Rising. NP49361803 
 1/21/2018  Breeder: Lori R Finlayson/Deby Harber. Sire: GCH CH Dakota's Paradise Alley ACT1 CGC   
 Dam: GCH CH Dalmino's Counting Stars In Polaris. Owner:Deby Harber|Lori R Finlayson .   

 234 GCH CH Arcade Summit Dals Alley Little Black Dress CA. NP41729209 
 12/6/2015  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery/Carey Moreschini. Sire: GCHG CH Trailspotter N Summit's Big  
 Slick CA BCAT  Dam: GCH CH Summit And Polaris Leading Lady BN RA. Owner:Marjorie A Anderson.   

 235 GCH CH Monumental's Kissin' The Blarney Stone. NP49522101 
 3/15/2018  Breeder: Tana K Rugg/B J Rugg. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods CGC  Dam: GCHS  
 CH Monumental It's Always Better With Chocolate RI TD CA DCAT THD. Owner:Jann Rhodes|Leslie  
 Smith|Tana Rugg.   

 237 GCHB CH Monumental's Oh Danny Boy. NP49522105 
 3/15/2018  Breeder: Tana K Rugg/B J Rugg. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods CGC  Dam: GCHS  
 CH Monumental It's Always Better With Chocolate RI TD CA DCAT THD. Owner:Leah Levins|Tana  
 Rugg.Agent:  Paul Catterson 



Dalmatian Club of Greater St Louis    Wednesday, June 23, 2021 

 238 AB CH Erin'N'Tateland's Say It Like It Is. NP42200002 
 2/14/2016  Breeder: Dr. Anita Tate/Ms. Sharon R Lyons. Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart Down N Dirty   
 Dam: GCH CH Erin's Enough Said AX AXJ CGC TKI. Owner:Dr Anita Tate / Sharon Lyons.   

 240 GCHS CH Planett's Fly Me To The Moon. NP42552101 
 2/24/2016  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam: GCH  
 CH Planett's Come Fly With Me. Owner:barbara kaplan-barrett|Edward Barrett.   

 241 CH Quicksilver Fast And Fleuryous. NP50235302 
 4/28/2018  Breeder: Barbara Lyons. Sire: GCH CH Dakota's Paradise Alley ACT1 CGC  Dam: CH  
 Quiksilver N Melody's Flying Thru Life. Owner:Melanie Huntington|Barbara Lyons.   

 242 GCHB CH Planett's Big Sky CGC TKN. NP42552102 
 2/24/2016  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam: GCH  
 CH Planett's Come Fly With Me. Owner:Jerilyn K Zeleski and Matthew J Zeleski.   

 244 GCH CH Smiln Dal's Here Comes Trouble BN RM FDC BCAT CGCA TKP. NP43541704 
 7/22/2016  Breeder: Marilyn Wooden/Jackie Wooden/Karen Whyte. Sire: GCHG CH On The Spot's Chase  
 Me Charlie  Dam: GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP OJ.  
 Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden.   

 245 GCH CH Harco N Planett's Fortunate Son. NP50383503 
 4/23/2018  Breeder: Bruce Harding/Dave Cottrell/Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: GCHG CH  
 Bayside's Good Fortune CA  Dam: CH Planett N Harco's Gimme One Reason. Owner:Bruce Harding|Dave  
 Cottrell|Barbara Kaplan-Barrett|Edward Barrett.   

 246 GCHS CH Enchantedhartnjuju Crossing Borders At Onsengeltje. NP43676501 
 8/21/2016  Breeder: Linda Stafford/Linda Stafford/Toni L Linstedt/Samantha Stafford. Sire: GCHB CH  
 Juju's Busy Being Fabulous  Dam: CH Enchanted Hart So Chic Sweet Note. Owner:Toni Linstedt|Carola  
 Adams.   

 247 GCH CH Prestige's Kodak Moment. NP50453102 
 6/16/2018  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson/Jason Rudolph. Sire: GCH CH Dakota's Paradise Alley ACT1  
 CGC  Dam: GCH CH Dakota N' Prestige's Take Me Home. Owner:Nicole Jenelle Forbes|Beth Anne  
 Johnson.   

 248 GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. NP43913202 
 8/2/2016  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Margaret A Callea. Sire: CH Dakota's The Dark Mark SWN SCNE SINE  
 SCA SIA  Dam: CH Tramac Walk'N On Moonbeams CD BN RAE AX AXJ AXP OJP XF OFP DCAT CGC. 
  Owner:Shari Knoche.   

 249 AOM GCH CH Sunnyoaks Buzzer Beater. NP50466808 
 6/22/2018  Breeder: Michele A Wrath/Thomas Wrath. Sire: GCHB CH Sunnyoaks Ready To Rumba  Dam:  
 CH Sunnyoaks Said And Done. Owner:Thomas and Michele Wrath|Thomas Wrath|Michele Wrath.   

 250 CH Olympus Folklore Classic Chevelle BCAT. NP44146906 
 9/19/2016  Breeder: Jonathan W Thomas/Brian D Haag. Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart Down N Dirty   
 Dam: CH Liberty's Horizon Folklore Of Forbidden Fruit. Owner:Monica Peck|Diana Skibinski .   

 251 CH Keepsake N Engine Co Quarter Mile At A Time Bret D. NP50753401 
 6/23/2018  Breeder: Lisa Maloney/Joanne Shupp/Marie D Zink. Sire: GCHP CH Bret D N Adventureland  
 Star Coach  Dam: Engine Co N Keepsake Smoke On The Water Bret D CA. Owner:Lisa and Katti  
 Maloney.   

 252 GCH CH Dal's Alley & Summit's Keep The Change RN CA BCAT. NP44156905 
 9/17/2016  Breeder: Carey Moreschini/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCH CH Summit's Park 'Er Right Here  
 CGCA CGCU  Dam: CH Trailspotter Summit Queen Of Hearts. Owner:CAREY AND GREG  
 MORESCHINI|Greg Moreschini|Rebecca Montgomery.   

 253 AOM CH Saint Florian's Here Comes The Sun TKI. NP51238405 
 8/1/2018  Breeder: Dawn Mauel/Clark Mauel. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods CGC  Dam: GCHS  
 CH Saint Florian Literati's One N Only. Owner:Sandra A Limbach|Dawn Mauel.   

 254 CH Gaelic's Pretty Woman. NP44418706 
 8/25/2016  Breeder: Karen Rowan/Paul A Rowan. Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart Down N Dirty  Dam: CH 
  Gaelic's News At Eleven. Owner:Cathy Weathers|Karen Rowan|Paul Rowan.   

 255 Nspird Spotsafire By Michelangelo CGC. NP51342008 
 8/9/2018  Breeder: Teresa Bailey/Ms. Carrie L Jordan. Sire: CH Nspird Raisn A Few Eyebrows  Dam: CH  
 Nspird Spotsafire On Madison Ave. Owner:Carol OBrien.Agent:  Russella Bowen 

 258 CH Folklore's Francesca Featured At Knan. NP44970510 
 1/8/2017  Breeder: Sharon Furman/Mrs. Diana L Skibinski. Sire: GCHG CH Folklore Celtic Crossfire Trail   
 Dam: CH Folklore's Sparkle 'Til You Shine CD RE CGC TKI VHMA. Owner:Nanette Dittrick|Diana Skibinski.   

 259 GCH CH Choco Chip N Satin Gonna Be Alright RN BCAT RATN TKN. NP52780601 
 12/16/2018  Breeder: Melissa Arnold. Sire: CH Satin N Snow Hill's Good T'Go  Dam: GCH CH Satin'N  
 Engine Co Hit'N The Beach Bret D. Owner:Rosie Branaman.   

 261 CH Anticipation's Racin' Around Bristol. NP53144004 
 12/3/2018  Breeder: Donna R Truitt/Pamela Fisher. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night   
 Dam: CH Rockstar's Hav'N Fun At Anticipation. Owner:Abbey Rodrigues.   
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 262 OS GCHB CH Hispot's With Great Power. NP45936703 
 OHBB 3/24/2017  Breeder: Angela C Henderson. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods CGC  Dam: GCH CH  
 Hispot's Happy Ending TKN. Owner:Brandee Jayne Massey|Angie Greer-Henderson.   

 263 AB GCH CH Matchless & Dal's Alley All Roads Lead To Rome. NP53162102 
 12/17/2018  Breeder: Jan Linne/Alan Linne. Sire: CH Matchless N Folklore Got The Right Stuff  Dam: CH  
 Matchless Folklore Snapshot In Black N White. Owner:CAREY AND GREG MORESCHINI|Greg  
 Moreschini|Jan Warren Linne.   

 264 GCHG CH Siren N CarriageHill's Make Way For The Furious. NP46330604 
 5/20/2017  Breeder: Carl Myers/Amber Spradlin. Sire: GCHS CH Siren N Dakota's Heir To The Throne   
 Dam: GCH CH Mcdottie 'N Siren's "Yippee-Ki-Yay-!'. Owner:Amber Spradlin.   

 265 CH Dreamworks Whisper Of Evolution. NP53819001 
 11/28/2018  Breeder: Lillian A Strait/Carey Moreschini. Sire: GCHG CH Trailspotter N Summit's Big Slick  
 CA BCAT  Dam: CH Dreamworks Pixilated. Owner:Rebecca Dubbink|Lillian Strait.   

 267 GCH CH Bolero De Montjuic NA NAJ CGC. NP53851903 
 2/12/2019  Breeder: Janie Marie Vila/Santiago Vila. Sire: GCH CH Libertad Jaque De Montjuic RN CGC   
 Dam: CH Amur De Montjuic. Owner:Teresa Vila|William Vila.   

 268 AOM GCHG CH Spotlight Beatrice Shadow Run. NP46925501 
 6/3/2017  Breeder: Jennifer A Johnson/Connie M Wagner. Sire: CH Spotlight Scandalous  Dam: GCH CH  
 Spotlight Salutation BN RA OA OAJ CGC. Owner:Carol OBrien.Agent:  Russella Bowen 

 269 CH Siren N Stagecoach's "Take It To The Limit". NP54140101 
 3/27/2019  Breeder: Carl Myers. Sire: GCHS CH Siren N Dakota's Heir To The Throne  Dam: GCH CH  
 Mcdottie 'N Siren's "Yippee-Ki-Yay-!'. Owner:Tara Brumfield and Harvey Hortman|Harvey Hortman.   

 271 CH Dal's Alley & Summit Runnin' Down A Dream RN CGCA TKN. NP54293902 
 3/11/2019  Breeder: Carey Moreschini/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCHG CH Bayside's Good Fortune  
 CA  Dam: CH Trailspotter Summit Queen Of Hearts. Owner:Liz Slauson|Carl Edminster|Carey Moreschini.   

 272 AOM GCHB CH Matchless N Spothaven Stars Align. NP48108501 
 10/28/2017  Breeder: Jan Warren Linne/Alan Linne. Sire: CH Matchless N Folklore Got The Right Stuff   
 Dam: CH Matchless Folklore Snapshot In Black N White. Owner:Connie Brown|Lauren Brown.   

 273 CH Mika's Settin' The World On Fire. NP54301601 
 4/25/2019  Breeder: Kathy Allen. Sire: CH Riverside's Seattle Seahawk  Dam: GCH CH Mika's Goddess  
 Divine RATN. Owner:Kathy Allen.   

 274 CH Mcdottie Visions Of The Night. NP48160905 
 11/6/2017  Breeder: Jennifer R McLaughlin. Sire: CH Mt.View N' Erin's Jj Smooth Operator  Dam: GCH CH 
  Mcdottie 'N Siren's Stardust. Owner:JENNIFER R MCLAUGHLIN.   

 275 Prestige Ets In The Air Tonight. NP55068003 
 6/19/2019  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson/Jason Rudolph. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Another Day In Paradise 
  BN RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Dakota N' Prestige's Take Me Home. Owner:Julie  
 Sandoval|Beth Johnson.  Samantha Spafford 

 277 CH Riversedge's Poky Little Puppy. NP55270911 
 7/5/2019  Breeder: Sonya Muhly/Lynelle Stunkard. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Another Day In Paradise BN  
 RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Stagecoach's Hearts Desire RI CA DCAT CGC TKN.  
 Owner:Sonya Muhly|Lynelle Stunkard.   

 278 GCH CH Nspird Challenger 51. NP48743501 
 12/20/2017  Breeder: SUSAN WYNN/Cecilia & John Forbes/Ms. Carrie L Jordan/Walt Freshour. Sire: CH  
 Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam: GCHS CH Nspird Some Like It Spot CA. Owner:Cecilia Forbes|John  
 Forbes|Susan Wynn.   

 279 CH Planett's Sun Valley. NP55680607 
 6/25/2019  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry  
 Starry Night  Dam: GCH CH Planett's Shoot The Moon. Owner:Jerilyn & Matthew Zeleski|Barbara Kaplan- 
 Barrett|Dr Edward Barrett.   

 280 GCH CH Summit And Dals Alley Dragon Dance Of Cimarron. NP49194201 
 1/22/2018  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery/Carey Moreschini. Sire: Cimarron Yonder Mountain Racer   
 Dam: GCH CH Summit's Made In The Shade. Owner:Rebecca A Montgomery|Carey Moreschini.   

 281 CH Mapleaf Danrich I'M Your Boogie Man. NP55751508 
 8/2/2019  Breeder: Ann Smith/McHardy Smith/Michele Wrath/Thomas Wrath. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota  
 Snowood Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCHS CH Sunnyoaks L'Il Rascal At Mapleaf. Owner:Daniel R Bacon.   

 282 GCHB CH Monumental's Shenanigan RI DCAT THDN TKA. NP49522104 
 3/15/2018  Breeder: Tana K Rugg/B J Rugg. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods CGC  Dam: GCHS  
 CH Monumental It's Always Better With Chocolate RI TD CA DCAT THD. Owner:Tana Rugg|B.J. RUGG.   

 283 GCH CH Chelsea Hollytree Jls Camden. NP58348204 
 9/3/2019  Breeder: Mavis Barr/Gilda Turner/Julia Soukup. Sire: Offordale Chevalier  Dam: GCH CH Jls  
 Milliflora Petunia BCAT. Owner:Gilda R Turner |Mavis A Barr|Julia Soukup .  
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 284 GCH CH Quiksilver N Alofa's Little O'Spot Of Kailani RN NA BCAT TKN. NP50235305 
 4/28/2018  Breeder: Barbara Lyons. Sire: GCH CH Dakota's Paradise Alley ACT1 CGC  Dam: CH  
 Quiksilver N Melody's Flying Thru Life. Owner:Shari Knoche|Charlotte Bailey.   

 285 CH Chelsea Hollytree Jls Travelin Across The Pond. NP58348205 
 9/3/2019  Breeder: Mavis Barr/Gilda Turner/Julia Soukup. Sire: Offordale Chevalier  Dam: GCH CH Jls  
 Milliflora Petunia BCAT. Owner:Maurice R Law  |Patricia A. Davis |Gilda R. Turner .   

 286 CH Hallmark S'More Lindor DCAT. NP50352701 
 4/16/2018  Breeder: Tanya McDonald. Sire: GCHP CH Hallmark Turbo Charged Lexus  Dam: Novella S  
 Nevskih Ostrovov. Owner:Tanya McDonald.   

 287 CH Regal Dal's Turn On The Lights. NP59222002 
 1/12/2020  Breeder: Marilyn Wooden/Jackie Wooden/Karen Whyte. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood  
 Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC  
 OAP OJ. Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden.   

 288 CH Hallmarks Lady Kmb At Cardin Castle DCAT DJ CGC. NP50352703 
 4/16/2018  Breeder: Tanya McDonald. Sire: GCHP CH Hallmark Turbo Charged Lexus  Dam: Novella S  
 Nevskih Ostrovov. Owner:Dr Deborah Cardin|Phillip Cardin|Amber Cardin.   

 289 CH Gaelic's Fireflies In The Garden. NP59388901 
 2/29/2020  Breeder: Karen Rowan/Paul A Rowan. Sire: CH Gaelic's Heartbreak Hotel  Dam: CH Gaelic's  
 Pretty Woman. Owner:Cathy Weathers|Karen Rowan|Paul Rowan.   

 290 CH Harco N Planetts Good Golly Ms Molly. NP50383505 
 4/23/2018  Breeder: Bruce Harding/Dave Cottrell/Barbara Kaplan-Barrett/Edward Barrett. Sire: GCHG CH  
 Bayside's Good Fortune CA  Dam: CH Planett N Harco's Gimme One Reason. Owner:Bruce Harding|David 
  Cottrell|Barbara Kaplan-Barrett|Edward Barrett.   

 291 CH Limestone Zdar The Road Less Traveled. NY00018901 
 11/24/2017  Breeder: Cindy Gootee/Cindy Riggans/Shannon Pratt. Sire: GCHG CH Bayside's Good  
 Fortune CA  Dam: CH Limestone Desert Sands RD. Owner:Shannon Pratt|Cindy Gootee.   

 292 AOM GCHB CH Tramac Absolutely Positively. NP50442801 
 2/5/2018  Breeder: James W Smith/M A Callea. Sire: CH Tramac Trapped In Mystic  Dam: GCH CH  
 Tramac Just Waltzing On Sunbeams. Owner:Margaret A. Callea|Jennifer Meisch|Crystal Beam.   

 295 CH Proctor's Starlit Nu Evolution TD CA DCAT DNA CGC TKI. NY00022102 
 7/17/2018  Breeder: Eva E Berg/Pebbles Miller. Sire: GCHG CH Trailspotter N Summit's Big Slick CA  
 BCAT  Dam: Proctor's Starlit Nu Jewel. Owner:Deanna Hayden.   

 296 AB CH Queenb's First Wild Fire. NP52178909 
 11/9/2018  Breeder: Molly Spengler. Sire: CH Firemark's The Maltese Cross  Dam: CH Lotsa Spots Addi- 
 Kate. Owner:Molly Spengler.   

 298 SEL CH Cottondale Kodachrome For Paisley. NP53029801 
 9/10/2018  Breeder: Jessica MacMillan/Sharon Boyd. Sire: GCHB CH Fyrehouse N Riverview's  
 Independence Day  Dam: CH Cottondale Paisley Photogenic. Owner:Jessica MacMillan.   

 300 Anticipation's Dance Of The Sugar Plum Fairy. NP53144001 
 12/3/2018  Breeder: Donna R Truitt/Pamela Fisher. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night   
 Dam: CH Rockstar's Hav'N Fun At Anticipation. Owner:Donna Truitt.   

 302 CH Hattrick's Rain Maker. NP53785102 
 1/28/2019  Breeder: Michael Deer/Maureen Deer/Rosie Branaman. Sire: CH Hattrick Heads Up  Dam: CH  
 Hattrick Choco Chip California Dreamin'. Owner:Michael Deer|Maureen Deer.   

 306 AOM CH Dal's Alley & Summit Moonshine Music. NP54293901 
 3/11/2019  Breeder: Carey Moreschini/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCHG CH Bayside's Good Fortune  
 CA  Dam: CH Trailspotter Summit Queen Of Hearts. Owner:CAREY AND GREG MORESCHINI|Carey  
 Moreschini|Greg Moreschini.   

 308 GCHB CH Prestige N CarriageHill's Settin' The World Afire. NP55068002 
 6/19/2019  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson/Jason Rudolph. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Another Day In Paradise 
  BN RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Dakota N' Prestige's Take Me Home. Owner:Amber 
  Spradlin|Beth Anne Johnson.   

 310 AOM CH Prestige's Island Song Kona Kala RATN TKP. NP55068006 
 6/19/2019  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson/Jason Rudolph. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's Another Day In Paradise 
  BN RN NA NF CAA BCAT CGCA TK  Dam: GCH CH Dakota N' Prestige's Take Me Home. Owner:Denise 
  Achram|Larry Achram|Beth Anne Johnson.  Samantha Stafford 

 314 CH Bottoms Up Nspird Cookies And Cream. NP55535504 
 7/30/2019  Breeder: Ms. Carrie L Jordan/Walt Freshour/S Wahl. Sire: GCHS CH Nspird Spots A Fire  
 Unscripted  Dam: CH Nspird Absolutely Fascinating. Owner:Janey G Randlett.   

 316 CH Hispot's Hitched To A Star. NP56518401 
 7/25/2019  Breeder: Angela C Henderson. Sire: GCHS CH Spotlite & Dblshot's Premier Edition CGC TKN  
  Dam: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Ending TKN. Owner:Angie Henderson.   
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 318 Dreamworks Let The Storm Rage On At Arrowhead. NP58660402 
 1/14/2020  Breeder: Lillian A Strait. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH Dreamworks  
 Pixilated. Owner:Michelle Clark |Lillian Strait|Tony Sleiman.   

 320 EX CH Dreamworks N Bret D N Engine Co Let It Go. NP58660403 
 1/14/2020  Breeder: Lillian A Strait. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH Dreamworks  
 Pixilated. Owner:Marie Zink|Joanne Shupp|Lily Strait.Agent:  Sandy Slattum 

 322 CH Nobledal Arrow By Eng Co N Bellemar. NP60973306 
 7/26/2020  Breeder: Martha Schneider/Katie Shepard/Marie Debbie Zink/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH  
 Engine Co N Bretd Incident Commander CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: GCHB CH Bellemar's  
 Honey Badger. Owner:Hilary Farris|Hilary Farris|Joanne Shupp|Timothy Farris|Arwen Whiteman.   

 324 GCHB CH Zdars N Siobahn What Ever It Takes. NY00017906 
 10/31/2017  Breeder: Mrs. cindy jo riggans/Ms. PAM PETERSONS PARSONS. Sire: CH Siobahn N Zdar  
 Red Out  Dam: Zdarsgrdfreedomlife Of Orileys Flying With Angels. Owner:Cindy Riggans.   

 328 GCH CH Limestone Zdar Rk's Snowstorm At Twilight. NY00018907 
 11/24/2017  Breeder:  Cindy Gootee /  Cindy Riggans /  Shannon Pratt / . Sire: GCHG CH Bayside's Good  
 Fortune CA  Dam: CH Limestone Desert Sands RD. Owner:Kathryn Markey|Kimberly Markey|Rick  
 Campana|Kris Kelso|Ryan Markey.   

 332 AB CH Meadow Brook N Fiacre's All About Eve. NY00033803 
 12/27/2019  Breeder: Valeri Devaney/Carol Chase. Sire: Fiacre Woodwynd It Happened One Night FDC  
 BCAT ACT1 RD RATN DM DS CGC   Dam: CH Woodwynd N Fiacre Let It Be Me. Owner:VC Devaney.   

 334 Mcdottie Dreams Come True. NY00038503 
 6/1/2020  Breeder: Jennifer R McLaughlin. Sire: Andiron's Date With Destiny  Dam: CH Mcdottie Visions Of 
  The Night. Owner:JENNIFER R MCLAUGHLIN.   
 

Junior Showmanship 
 Jr (Novice Intermediate)  
  6 AB GCH CH Dalmino's Counting Stars In Polaris. NP37295002 
 6/18/2014  Breeder: Deby Harber/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: CH Old West Cowboy Take Me Away  Dam: 
  GCH CH Polaris And Summit's Star Struck. Owner:Lori Finlayson|Deby Harber|Jayla Sikes.   

  7 1 Dalmino's Double 0 7 At Sekaly. NY00051902 
 12/19/2020  Breeder: Mrs. Lori Finlayson. Sire: CH Bayside N Limestone This Is Howie Do It  Dam: CH  
 Dalmino's Shaken Not Stirred. Owner:Lori Finlayson|Deby Harber|Jayla Sikes.   
 

 Jr (Open Intermediate)  
  8 1/BJ GCH CH Quiksilver N Alofa's Little O'Spot Of Kailani RN NA BCAT TKN. NP50235305 
 4/28/2018  Breeder: Barbara Lyons. Sire: GCH CH Dakota's Paradise Alley ACT1 CGC  Dam: CH  
 Quiksilver N Melody's Flying Thru Life. Owner:Shari Knoche|Charlotte Bailey.   

  9 2 Alofa's Some Kind Of Wonderful RN TKN. NP59206204 
 3/20/2020  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Nicole Wright. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night   
 Dam: GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. Owner:Shari Knoche|Nicole 
  Wright|Sophia Bailey.   
 

  Jr (Open Senior)   
 10 4 GCH CH Spothaven Boston American Legend Number 9 TKN. NP40837801 
 8/7/2015  Breeder: Connie Brown/Lauren Brown/Gene Baker/Susi Baker. Sire: GCHG CH Bayside's Good  
 Fortune CA  Dam: GCH CH Spothaven Truly Scrumptious. Owner:Gene Baker|Susi Baker|Connie  
 Brown|Sabrina Hernandez.   

 11 3 GCH CH Spothaven's Fenway Bark. NP32204304 
 7/15/2012  Breeder: Connie Brown/Lauren Brown. Sire: GCHS CH Tramac Just Watch Me Shine RN  Dam: 
  CH Barnone Spothvn Lil Ms Sunshine. Owner:Gene Baker|Susi Baker|Connie Brown.   

 12 2 CH Nobledal Arrow By Eng Co N Bellemar. NP60973306 
 7/26/2020  Breeder: Martha Schneider/Katie Shepard/Marie Debbie Zink/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH  
 Engine Co N Bretd Incident Commander CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: GCHB CH Bellemar's  
 Honey Badger. Owner:Hilary Farris|Hilary Farris|Joanne Shupp|Timothy Farris|Arwen Whiteman.   

 14 CH Irie & Limestone Speak Your Mind. NY00018906 
 11/24/2017  Breeder: Cindy Gootee/Cindy Riggans/Shannon Pratt. Sire: GCHG CH Bayside's Good  
 Fortune CA  Dam: CH Limestone Desert Sands RD. Owner:Shannon Pratt|Cindy Ingalls Gootee|Ryan  
 Markey.   

 15 1/RBJ CH Dreamworks Whisper Of Evolution. NP53819001 
 11/28/2018  Breeder: Lillian A Strait/Carey Moreschini. Sire: GCHG CH Trailspotter N Summit's Big Slick  
 CA BCAT  Dam: CH Dreamworks Pixilated. Owner:Rebecca Dubbink|Lillian Strait.   
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  Jr (Master Class)  
 16 1 GCH CH Limestone Zdar Rk's Snowstorm At Twilight. NY00018907 
 11/24/2017  Breeder:  Cindy Gootee /  Cindy Riggans /  Shannon Pratt / . Sire: GCHG CH Bayside's Good  
 Fortune CA  Dam: CH Limestone Desert Sands RD. Owner:Kathryn Markey|Kimberly Markey|Rick  
 Campana|Kris Kelso|Ryan Markey.   


